the City residents through her service in the prescribed duties of the Mayor and those additional 
duties that she has been offered due to her knowledge, skills, and abilities. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
SOUTH JORDAN, UTAH: 

SECTION 1.  Performance Compensation.   The total wages shall be one hundred 
twenty five thousand dollars and zero cents ($125,000.00) annually for Mayor Dawn R. Ramsey 
for the remainder of her current term.  The estimated compensation for benefits is thirty two 
thousand six hundred twenty one dollars and zero cents (32,621.00) which is subject to 

r full time employees. 

Said compensation shall include the base wages of 40,994.00 as set forth in ordinance.  
All wage compensation in addition to the base salary up to $125,000.00 annual shall be 
compensation based on her performance as Mayor as set forth herein.